

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 215/2014 of 7 March 2014 laying down rules for implementing Regulation (EU) No 1303/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council laying down common provisions on the European Regional Development Fund, the European Social Fund, the Cohesion Fund, the European Agricultural Fund for Rural Development and the European Maritime and Fisheries Fund and laying down general provisions on the European Regional Development Fund, the European Social Fund, the Cohesion Fund and the European Maritime and Fisheries Fund with regard to methodologies for climate change support, the determination of milestones and targets in the performance framework and the nomenclature of categories of intervention for the European Structural and Investment Funds

This Regulation shall be binding in its entirety and directly applicable in all Member States.

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 215/2014. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- Regulation disapplied by [S.I. 2019/625 reg. 3Sch. 1](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Regulations revoked (13.10.2020) by S.I. 2020/1114, regs. 1(2), 2)
- Art. 1 omitted for specified purposes by [S.I. 2019/783 reg. 3\(4\)](#)
- Art. 2 heading words substituted for specified purposes by [S.I. 2019/783 reg. 3\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 2(1) words inserted for specified purposes by [S.I. 2019/783 reg. 3\(5\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 2(1) words omitted for specified purposes by [S.I. 2019/783 reg. 3\(5\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 3 heading words substituted for specified purposes by [S.I. 2019/783 reg. 3\(6\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 3(1) words substituted for specified purposes by [S.I. 2019/783 reg. 3\(6\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 3(1) words substituted for specified purposes by [S.I. 2019/783 reg. 3\(6\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 3(2) words substituted for specified purposes by [S.I. 2019/783 reg. 3\(6\)\(c\)](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions**

- Ch. 1 heading words substituted for specified purposes by [S.I. 2019/783 reg. 3\(3\)](#)
- Ch. 2-4 omitted for specified purposes by [S.I. 2019/783 reg. 3\(7\)](#)
- Art. A1 inserted for specified purposes by [S.I. 2019/783 reg. 3\(2\)](#)
- Annex 1 omitted for specified purposes by [S.I. 2019/783 reg. 3\(8\)](#)
- Annex 2 heading words substituted for specified purposes by [S.I. 2019/783 reg. 3\(9\)](#)
- Annex 3 heading words substituted for specified purposes by [S.I. 2019/783 reg. 3\(10\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 3 words substituted for specified purposes by [S.I. 2019/783 reg. 3\(10\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 3(1)(a) words substituted for specified purposes by [S.I. 2019/783 reg. 3\(6\)\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 3(1)(b) words substituted for specified purposes by [S.I. 2019/783 reg. 3\(6\)\(b\)\(iv\)](#)
- Art. 3(1)(c) words substituted for specified purposes by [S.I. 2019/783 reg. 3\(6\)\(b\)\(v\)](#)
- Art. 3(1)(d) words substituted for specified purposes by [S.I. 2019/783 reg. 3\(6\)\(b\)\(v\)](#)